
Decision No. 821.1.Z . . . ~ ~ n (fU:,n l~ll".n . 
BEFORE 'l'HEPOBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF 'I'HE STA~ {)~ ~~_ 

Application of Bayview Trucking, Inc .. ,) 
for authority ~o charge less than } 
m:tn1mum rates in Minimum. Rate Tariff ~ 
No. 2 for E-T Industries, Inc .. , as 
provided in Section 3666 of the 
PUblic Utilities Code. 

) 

Application No. 54301 
(Filed September 4, 1973) 

nm:RIM OPINION AND ORDER 

.. 

Bayview Trucking., Inc .. , presently providing service as a 
permitted carrier, requests authority to transport wheels, iron or 
steel, requiring or sui.table for use with tires, without tires, in 
cartons, from Torrance to Benicia in truckload lots of not less than 
45,000 pounds per unit of equipment for the account of E-T Irlclustries, 
Inc., Benicia, at rates less ~n the minimum rates set forth in 
Minimum Rate Tariff 2 (MRT' 2) .. 

The minimum rat:es in l«I 2 for said transportation are 
determined as folloWs: 

Commodity: National li:>tor Freight Classification Item 
197592 Sub 2. 
CLuss 37 l/2 TIL 30,000 lbs. min-Jmum. 

Distance: Distance Table 7, 448 constructive miles. 
Rate: $1 .. 14 cwt., 30,000 los. minimum. 
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A. 54301 e1/JR 

J.pplicant: proposes to ct'large the following rate,s: 
Scope: From Torrance, California, to 

Shipper Distribution Warehouse 
at Benicia, California. 

Rate: 1101. of Class 35.4 in Minimum 
Rate 'Xariff 2. . 

~ Charge: 45,000 Ibs. per unit of carrier's 
equipment. 

Loading: Consignor is required to· load 
carrier's equipment without expense 
to carrier. 

Unloading: Carrier will furnish driver only to 
assist consignee unloading. 
C~rze:; for excess unload;Lng t~, 
.as pxovided in M,inim\lZl1 Rate T.a%'1.ff 
2, will be applicable. 

P .. pplicant expects to transport three truckloads a. week and 
anticipates revenues of $364.50 per load, offset by expenses of 
$220.59, resulting in a profit of $143.91. 

It is alleged thet E-T Industries, Inc. recently purchased 
the manufacturing plant at Torrance and after investigation has 
determined that the brcak-eveD. point of private carriage is near the 
proposed rate;, that the shipper prefers for-hire eontract transporta­
tion and will enter into a contr~ct with applicant cover~ the . 

pr.oposed transportation; and that the granting of the application 
will not diver~ traffic from other carriers. 

The certificate of service indicates that a copy 'of the 
application was served upon the California TruekingAssociation. No 
objection to the granting of the applica't1on has been received. 

Based upon the allegations set forth in the application a:c.d 
subject to future public hearing, the CoClDission finds the proposed 
rates are reasonable for the transportation to.be performed. 

The Commission concludes that applicant should be granted 
in::er1m ::lut:hority to the extent hereinafter indicated for a period of 
si.~ months. A future hearing will be scheduled in this- proceeding. ;, 
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Plio. 54.30 1 ei 

IT IS ORDERED 1:ha.t: 
1. Bayview '.trucking) Inc. is. authorized to depart from the 

min:.hwm rates see forth in Minimum Rate Tariff 2 to the extent set 
forth in Appendix A attached hereto and by reference made a part 
hereof. 

2. The authority granted herein shall expire six months after 
the effective date of this order. 

3. A public hearing shall be scheduled in this proceeding for 
the receipt of .a.ddid.onal evidence. 

'the effective date of this order is the date hereof. 
Da1:ed at . San FranefaccJ • California, this /3 fI...; 

day of NOV£MBER , 1973. 

~/ 

l!01amfssioners .. 
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APPENDIX A 

Carrier: Bayview T.rucld.ng, Inc. 

Consignor: E-T Industries, Inc. 

Point of Origin: The plant of E-'1' Industries, Inc. at Torrance~ 

Consignee:. E-T Industries, Inc. 

Point of . 
Destination: The distribution plant of E-X Indtlstries" Inc. at 

Benicia. 

ComCloditr: Wheels, iron or steel, requiring or suitable for use 
with ti:'es, without tires, in cartons, subject to 
Itee 197594 of the National MOtor Freight Classification 
nam'tng attachments at the &::me rate. 

~: 110 percent of Class 35.4 in Minimum Rate Tariff 2. 

. , 

1'1:i:oilm.tm Weight: 45,000 pounds per unit of carrier's equipment. ~ 

Note 1. Shipper shall load carrier equipment without expense 
to c:.ax:rier. 

Note 2. Carrier shall furnish driver only to assist UXlloading~. 
Excess unload~ time over two hours shall .be· charged 
at ·rates provided for in Item 145 of Minimum Rate' 
Tariff 2. . 


